|
f41§ July, 23,1940 J.Claude Johnson
oard met a2t 10,10 A.M. Present John M.Wible
J.Frank Combs
Minutes of preceding meeting rerd and aprroved.
f lllse Lettie M.Dent,Suverintendent of Public Schools,avpeared before the
Board in regard to the repalring of the Leonardtown Public School building; -]

21409

~E.Iiss Dent inquired BXXXHEXR&EX¥X £f it would be agreeable to thls Board to
h=ve only tempnorary renairs made to this building, ond after deducting the
cost of these repairs from $2000,00 nlace the remainder of this fund in a
Sneclal building fund with a view to eventually building a new gchool in
Leonardtown., The Bosrd decided thet it would adhere to its originsl decisia
to provide = sum not in excess of $2000.00 for the rene2ir’ and improvment of
thie building. ) ) '

Justice of Peace Allan H.Sydnor presented = netetion signed by »rominent
Trxnayers of the 7th Dist. ,requesting the Board to increase the salary of
1ir. Sydnor to $100,00 per year, in view of the fact that he has o larce
amount of work to do in his Dist. !llo action taken .

The Board instructed the Clerk to order the necessary equipment to enable
the Inspector of welghts and measures to procede with his work,

Dr.F,A.Cagalier,reoresenting the "Lions Club"urged the Board to nrovide for
a labratory at St.Mary's Hospital. Dr., Camalier stated that the Eosnital
would supnly room for the labratory and that he thought that sufficient
equioment could be purchased for $400.00, and that the nrobable cost of
maintenance per year would be $75.00 for materials ~nd $300.ver year for =
Nurse cuallfied 2s a Technician and that the Hospital would bear one Half
of the Nurse's galary, making the net cost of maintenance to the County
about %525.00 per year. No action taken.

The Board committed Regis Guy to Spring Grove State Hospitel,as of July,15,
1940. ’ ]

The Board imstructed the Clerk to ascertain from St.Mary's Hospital just
what rule wes appliedwéﬂ determining whén a charity Patient was to be a :]
direet County chergad®¥hen such 2 case was covered by the State avpropriatio
for charity Batients.®

The Board executed a deed to T.L.Combs for the Bogden lot(tsx sale pron)
2nd Dist.

Kennie Heard and Rex Wills recuested the Board to accebt into the County
road system,for masintenance,road ruﬁning form Mr Lester lMattingly's place
on the St.John's Church read to lNr *eard's place about 1.25 miles.#rd Dist.
Mr,.Thompson asked to revort and to contact Mr, Heard.

B.L.Jackson,Roger Elliott,B.L.Jackson Jr.,H.E.Jones,J.M.Henderson and 1,
W.Smith requested the Bosrd To accept into the County road system =nd bulid
the road from the end of the present Clarks !Mill @ounty road to Cuckhold
Creek. =bout 1 mile.8th Dist. It was stated that Mr.Roger Elliott would
donate the gravel for building this road. Mr. Thompson asked to revnort snd
to contact Mr U.W.SMith.

ir.John W.Hurry requested aid for Jack Young. Mr Hurry was advised that
the Welfare board had allowed Young $8.00 ver month GPA. The Board agreed
to provide the Welfare Board with $2.50 extra each month to enable them to
grant James Purcell $5.00 per month Gpa until he is =ble to get 0.AR. The
Board granted the Welfare Board 1.50 for Wil.Farrell and 1.50 for Joseph
Goldsborough,as temvorary GPA.

Peter Biscoe asked aid for Susie Long. He was referred to the Welfare Board.

Receiv from A,S.Jump,Phone call $.85 v
" " State of . Forrestry Dept. 4,40
" " Lillian B.Lynch,Maint.GarnetDawson,State Hosp3l.25Y L
" " T.Hooper Lynch " Emma H.Lynch " " .25V :l
2 " 1939 Emerg.Fund Serin,Relmburs.yzgColirt. ' 1451.08
" " Interest on above Scrip 77.27 vV

— o e > . T v

$1575, 80



Passed and paid the followlng accounts 41
eu?—bu.r/

C.G
: Mgéggagh!géhbbl forBlind iﬁﬁkﬁ REBBS Brno

R.Bascom Broun Jr.Agt, 6 370,00 v
J.Ralph Abell - 7 75.00 /
Wm.P.Wise Treas.(Stamps etc) 8 98.40 Y
m C & P Tel.Co. 9 30.85 v
B State of Md,Chelteham School3080 156,25 Y
P.A.Gatton 3081-3083 270,00V
Wm.,P.Wise 4 l 55V
John T.Somerville 5 50v/
County Trust Co, 8 6 00 Vv
Ernest F.Burch,Super.NYA. 7 8.34 v ,¢>¢4,9?
Cash Order
Dog Fund 788 lirs Kennie Heard $20.00 v
L . $20.,00
1940 Levy
Jailor 318 Howard Buckler $10.00 V.
‘Janitor 9 " 30,00 ‘\7
Custodian 320 BenJ H.Duke 15.88
Clerk 1 " 83.33 v
N $139,99
1941 Levy ,
Atty Accts 16 Philip H.Dorsey Jr. $5,00 v
Sheriff 7 1st Nat,Bank 20.00 v,
" - 8 Wm,E.Clark 115.50 7
2 $140.50
* 0.A.R.
St.Mary's Co.Wel.Board 100 4418, 68/
] ) A.D.C. )
D " 100 877,81V
i RS
" 100 17,50V
G.P.A.
" 112 $129.50 vV
" 3 5.50 v
--------- $135.00
‘ Adnmin.
"- 100 : $157.09 ¥
Issued 1939 Emerg.Fund Scrip, foizggif/@£~EL¥%§£gourt for
13 months ending June, 30,1940 7s #1431.08"Y
Issued 1940 Scrin for 01d Age Releif (Discount $10.00) $2000,00 ~
W " A1d Dep.Child. K 1.00 200.00"
" " L "wel,Bd. Admin. " 2,50 500,00 v

{ransferred $262.98 from County Trust Co,Leonardtown to-
County Trust Co.,Mechanlicsvilles

Board ~djourned at 3.45 P.M.

0

Clerk




	224 26
	224 27

